

APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (BOLT, NUT, SCREW, WASHER etc.)

TERMINAL 42741

NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	LGTH.	REQ.	PART NO.
101	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	1/2-20	1/2	4	21001-2	124	Pin Chip(62)to Adj.Crimp Mt.(17)	1/2-20	1/2	1	2-21549-3
102	Base Plate(20)to Base Block(21)	1/2-20	5/8	3	21001-3	125	Screw, Set, Soc. Hd. S/L	1/2-20	5/8	3	21001-3
	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	1/2-20	5/8	3	21001-3	126	Ram Pin to Ram(15)	1/2-20	5/8	3	21001-3
103	Block, Spacer(59)to Base Block(21)	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-7	127	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	21001-8
	Cover, Slug(60)Plate Slug(6)to Base Block(21)	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-7		Cam(58)to Ram(15)	10-32	3/4	2	21001-8
104	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	4	3-21000-5	128	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	21000-5
	Strip Guide Plate(22)to Block Spacer(59)	8-32	3/4	4	2-21002-0	129	Top Tooling To Ram(15)	6-32	3/4	1	1-21002-6
105	Screw, But. Hd. Cap	8-32	3/4	4	2-21002-0	130	Screw, But. Hd. Cap	6-32	3/4	1	1-21002-6
	Front Strip Separator(13)to Strip Guide Pl(22)	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-5	131	Strip Hold(9)to Rear Ret.Pl(16)	10-32	3/4	2	7-21000-5
106	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-5	132	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-5
	Rear Strip Hold Down(14)to Strip Guide Pl(22)	6-32	3/4	2	1-21000-8	133	Rear Feed Finger(36)to F.F.Holder(35)	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-5
107	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	6-32	3/4	2	1-21000-8	134	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-5
	Blade, Slug(5)to Slug Slide(51)	6-32	3/4	1	1-21002-6	135	Feed Finger Pin Holder(37)to F.F.Holder	8-32	3/8	1	4-21006-2
108	Screw, But. Hd.	6-32	3/4	1	1-21002-6	136	Nut, Hex	6-32	3/4	1	21018-6
	Key(49)to Ret.Pl.Front(45)	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-7	137	Feed Finger Pin(38)to F.F.Pin Holder(37)	3/8-16	1.00	3	3-21015-1
109	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	2	3-21000-7	138	Screw, Hex Hd. Cap	3/8-16	1.00	3	371178
	L.Shear Plate(42)to Base Block(21)	10-32	3/8	4	2-21002-6	139	Washer Flat	3/8 ID		3	
110	Screw, But. Hd.	10-32	3/8	4	2-21002-6	140	Base Plate(20)to Base Casting(39)	8-32	5/16	1	7-21000-4
	Ret. Plate Front(45)to Base Blk.(21)	1/2-20	3/4	2	21001-2	141	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	8 ID		1	21055-6
111	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	1/2-20	3/4	2	21001-2		Washer, Flat				
	Anvil(3)to Base Blk(21)	10-32	1 1/4	2	4-21000-0		Tension Adj.Pl.(65)to Feed Finger(35)				
112	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	1 1/4	2	4-21000-0	136	Screw, But. Hd.	10-32	3/8	3	2-21002-6
	Ret. Slug Slide(56)to Base Plk(21)	3/8-16	3/4	1	3-21007-4		Guard(40)to Base Blk(21)& Base Pl(20)				
113	Screw, Set. Soc. Hd.	3/8-16	3/4	1	3-21007-4	137	Nut Hex	10-32		2	21018-7
114	Nut, Hex	3/8-16	3/4	1	1-21018-7		Drag Adj.Scr.(34)				
	Ret. Slug Slide(56)	10-32		2	21021-4	138	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	1/2-20	3/4	2	21001-4
115	Nut, Hex S/L	10-32		2	21021-4		Punch Holder(63)to Ram(15)				
	Drag Stud(32)	1/2-20	7/8	2	21001-5						
116	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	1/2-20	7/8	2	21001-5						
	Ret. Plate(27)Stripper Mt. Brk(28)to Block Spacer(59)	10-32	3/4	1	3-21000-5						
117	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	10-32	3/4	1	3-21000-5						
	Stripper Mt.(26)to Brk(28)	10-32	3/4	1	2-21002-5						
118	Screw, But. Hd.	10-32	3/4	1	2-21002-5						
	Stripper(25)Bushing(29)to Stripper Mt.(26)	10-32	2	1	4-21016-6						
119	Screw, Ret. Hd.	10-32	2	1	4-21016-6						
120	Nut, Hex	10-32		1	21018-7						
121	Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap	8-32	5/16	2	7-21000-4						
122	Washer, Flat	8 ID		2	21055-6						
	Adj.Crimp Mt.(17)Adj.Bld(18)& Insert(2)	6-32	1/8	1	2-21006-7						
123	Screw, Set Soc. Hd.	6-32	1/8	1	2-21006-7						

REV F APPLICATOR PART LIST SHEET 2 OF 2

1-8-70

F 4